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9
18:05

1621 m
9.837 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.234 2.456 1.227 614 306)

1
1621

Box: 4
ML: 6,0

61.20

Balqaa
8j. b S (Cable Bay - Angels Wings)

Trainer: T & S Barclay
Besitzer: Kettledrum Racing

Zak Wheatley

01.08 Newcastle 4 61.2 2050 3.245 2,2 Callum Rodriguez Arranmore, Sassy Glory, My Honey B
05.07 Leicester 9 59.9 2012 3.664 9,0 Daniel Muscutt Sansanetti, Offiah's Boy, Naughty Niall
17.06 Beverley 3 58.5 2000 4.004 19,0 George Wood Triple Force, Daring Leader
27.05 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1906 3.245 13,0 Callum Shepherd Back From Dubai, Beaming Light, Latin
24.04 Beverley 5 57.2 1701 5.574 17,0 Jason Hart Alfie Boy, Hostelry, Light Up Our Stars

2
Box: 3
ML: 8,5

61.20

Nutcracker
4j. gr W (Outstrip - Sugar Plum Fairy)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Wedgewood Estates

Josephine Gordon

08.08 Brighton 4 58.1 1399 4.187 13,0 Josephine Gordon Berning Hot, Towerlands, Rotation
25.06 Kempton 7 59.0 1408 3.140 17,0 Molly Gunn Atmosphere, Raavi, Island Ocean
07.06 Lingfield 5 57.6 1532 3.454 23,0 Josephine Gordon Beltadaay, Yehudi, Queen Of Good News
11.01 Wolverhampton 8 54.4 1739 3.942 51,0 Jack Doughty Destructive, Wanderlust, Norflondonforever
31.12 Lingfield 6 59.4 1409 3.402 15,0 William Carson Dancing Terror, This Farh, Kazakh

3
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

61.20

Pink Socks
7j. b S (Vadamos - Jumbo Romance)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Deva Racing

Ryan Kavanagh

06.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1739 3.140 13,0 Paddy Bradley R P Mcmurphy, Dash Power
20.10 Gowran Park 5 60.8 1678 4.959 9,0 Julian Pietropaolo Hell Left Loose, Hieloray, Kitty Bear
09.10 Thurles 10 60.8 1650 5.207 13,0 Nicola Burns Queen Aethelflaed, Mythical Rock, Slaney S
20.09 Gowran Park 13 59.9 1609 4.959 7,5 Sam Coen Syzygy, Pandion Power, Starting Monday
11.09 Clonmel 3 59.9 1929 4.959 15,0 Sam Coen Chou Chou, Warazam

4
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

61.20

Pop Favorite
8j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Soundstrings)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Joey Haynes

19.12 Newcastle 5 54.9 1614 3.140 26,0 Joey Haynes Tasever, Powerful Response, Minshaar
09.10 Newcastle 2 57.2 1614 3.245 10,0 Mikkel Mortensen Second Fiddle, Wheres The Crumpet
25.09 Newcastle 4 54.9 1614 3.245 21,0 Aidan Keeley Parish Councillor, Electric Avenue, Martin's 
08.09 Newcastle 12 54.9 1614 3.245 23,0 Harrison Shaw Sassy Glory, Jewel Maker, Jesmond Dawn
29.08 Newcastle 8 56.2 1614 4.711 13,0 Taryn Langley Seed Investor, Cooperation, Desert Raider

5
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

61.20

Quick Away
5j. b S (Muhaarar - Alaata)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: G R Smith

Jack Nicholls

06.12 Wolverhampton 11 59.9 1739 3.140 6,0 Rossa Ryan R P Mcmurphy, Dash Power, Pink Socks
30.04 Southwell 6 60.8 1621 4.711 5,5 Daniel Muscutt Spirit Of Bowland, Brinton, Timebar
29.03 Doncaster 11 54.9 2051 11.515 34,0 Jack Nicholls Destinado, Life On The Rocks, Freddy Robi
17.03 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1739 4.711 3,0 Rossa Ryan Brinton, Danehill Star
24.02 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1906 3.140 5,5 Rossa Ryan Busby, Mr Trick

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

61.20

Relevant Range
7j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Leala)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Ivan Furtado

Jordan Nason

30.09 Cork 8 61.2 1609 4.959 26,0 Billy Lee La Tulipe Noire, Micasso, Vierson
23.09 Listowel 9 62.1 1422 5.702 19,0 Darragh O'Sullivan The Blue Panther, Nibras Rainbow, Liamo
27.06 Curragh 3 77.6 2414 50 67,0 Clive Ryan Prairie Dancer, Solar Breeze
13.05 Killarney 10 64.4 1638 4.959 19,0 D S O'Sullivan Harry The Rogue, Saxon Kingdom, Still She
25.04 Limerick 9 60.8 1655 5.702 17,0 D S O'Sullivan Chavajod, Loingseoir, Venetian

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

61.20

Rosemary's Rose
4j. b S (Belardo - Escallonia)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Cvii

Alistair Rawlinson

04.12 Chelmsford City 9 59.9 2012 3.664 17,0 Rossa Ryan Tommy's Promise, Dingwall, Beachborough 
08.10 Kempton 11 61.2 1408 3.140 11,0 K T O'Neill Rovinia, Rotation, Eulalia
28.09 Ffos Las 5 59.9 1481 3.454 4,0 K T O'Neill Kaleidoscope Eyes, Up The Anti, Eye Of Th
01.09 Windsor 5 57.2 1638 3.768 8,5 Tom Marquand Lemurian, Thiscouldbefun, Charming Fellow
04.08 Ripon 3 57.6 1609 3.664 12,0 C Lee Precious Spartan, Perfidia

8
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

61.20

Timely Affair
4j. b W (Time Test - Velvet Morn)

Trainer: W J Knight
Besitzer: Susie Hartley

N Callan

19.12 Southwell 2 58.5 1621 4.711 4,5 L Morris Latin, Volendam
23.06 Windsor 13 59.0 1638 4.320 151,0 Brandon Wilkie Silent City, Gennadius, Read All About It
12.06 Nottingham 8 59.4 1678 3.780 51,0 Brandon Wilkie Sea Force, Antipodes, Give Me The Night
03.05 Goodwood 6 57.6 1609 8.100 13,0 Callum Shepherd Tsuki, Spirit Of Albion, Fantasmic

9
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

61.20

Tootsie
4j. b S (Footstepsinthesand - Guanina)

Trainer: P S McEntee
Besitzer: Racefield Racing Club

Grace McEntee

29.12 Newcastle 8 56.2 1207 4.711 21,0 Billy Loughnane Goldmoyne, Mayo County, Yorkshire Glory
22.11 Newcastle 7 58.5 1614 3.926 12,0 Sean Kirrane Wyvern, Typeface, How's The Guvnor
31.10 Southwell 2 57.2 1621 4.711 13,0 Sean Kirrane Heretic, Homme De Fer
24.10 Southwell 3 58.1 1621 3.140 19,0 Sean Kirrane Heretic, Latin
26.09 Newcastle 4 56.2 1421 3.245 17,0 D Allan Ey Up He's A Star, Yafaarr, Uncle Sam

10
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

61.20

Top Gun Tina
6j. b S (Mondialiste - Vera Richardson)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Kevin Kirkup

Mark Winn

09.12 Newcastle 10 58.5 1614 3.140 41,0 Alistair Rawlinson Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
01.09 Carlisle 7 55.8 1811 4.187 10,0 Warren Fentiman Milteye, Sonic Pioneer, Very Muddy Waters
26.07 Newcastle 6 59.9 1614 3.245 5,0 William Pyle Eva Rosie, Mr Heinz, Calcutta Dream
12.07 Hamilton 7 59.9 1672 3.664 6,5 Sean Kirrane Ayr Poet, Keats House, Epicurian Lad
05.07 Carlisle 1 64.4 1566 4.187 2,5 Gina Mangan Mile By Mile, Shark Two One

11
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

61.20

Wheres The Crumpet
8j. ch S (Mukhadram - Jivry)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Stuart Murray

Aiden Brookes

06.11 Newcastle 8 59.0 1614 3.140 9,5 Mark Winn Coramento, Imola, Concert Boy
09.10 Newcastle 3 59.0 1614 3.245 7,5 Alex Jary Second Fiddle, Pop Favorite
08.09 Newcastle 7 59.9 1421 3.245 11,0 Rhys Elliott Ring Of Gold, Overlooked, Woodrafff
20.07 Redcar 3 61.7 1811 3.402 5,5 Rhys Elliott Berkshire Phantom, Orchestral Wave
05.07 Carlisle 4 66.2 1566 4.187 4,5 Paula Muir Pink Azalea, Crownthorpe, Martin's Brig

12
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

61.20

Wrist Art
9j. b W (Sir Prancealot - Vasoni)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Johnstone Partnership

Callum Hutchinson

20.11 Southwell 6 56.7 1621 3.140 13,0 P Cosgrave Marry The Night, Hashtagnotions, R P Mcm
06.10 Killarney 14 61.7 1637 5.455 34,0 Sam Coen Draiocht, Swiss Army Officer, Super Exceed
20.09 Gowran Park 12 63.5 1609 4.959 21,0 Ronan Whelan Ohmali, Slaney Swagger, Manhattan Dandy
10.09 Cork 11 59.0 1609 5.702 34,0 Ronan Whelan Zaraahmando, Secret Magician, Loingseoir
02.09 Gowran Park 16 60.8 1609 5.702 51,0 M W Hassett Thrifty Of Digby, Dragon Of Malta, Deuteron

Ergebnis: Quoten:


